
2025 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-27   Conf: 16-7   Home: 16-9   Away: 9-11   Neutral: 3-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (351), Opp (305)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Vessier (11), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-74), Vessier (22-32), Runner
(15-21), Petty (7-10), Shuman (3-5), Crowder (1-2), Engemann (1-2), Layfield (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Graham, Addie .389 55-55 175 43 68 12 1 3 34 91 .520 15 5 23 0 .449 1 2 9-10 97 9 8 .930
11 Griffin, Kylie .385 55-55 187 38 72 8 5 1 25 93 .497 15 1 5 0 .427 3 2 13-15 53 95 2 .987
15 Graham, Kaitlyn .308 55-55 156 25 48 11 0 3 31 68 .436 26 2 24 1 .409 2 3 1-1 346 10 1 .997
20 Young, Madi .294 55-55 163 21 48 14 2 2 37 72 .442 30 3 7 1 .407 3 0 6-6 110 112 10 .957
22 Hood, Lilly .293 55-55 164 27 48 9 3 1 34 66 .402 16 1 30 3 .353 3 0 0-0 27 21 2 .960
12 January, Mya .263 47-44 118 23 31 3 0 5 21 49 .415 17 5 23 0 .379 0 3 4-4 43 6 2 .961
3 Vessier, Autumn .232 48-46 99 19 23 4 0 0 12 27 .273 16 3 24 0 .350 2 4 3-3 178 20 2 .990
10 Smith, LJ .219 49-46 114 17 25 3 0 0 21 28 .246 10 2 16 0 .287 3 2 2-2 67 87 5 .969
21 Shuman, Aeryn .273 18-11 33 8 9 2 1 1 7 16 .485 5 0 7 0 .359 1 0 0-0 38 6 0 1.000
14 Mortimer, Mikaela .250 15-6 24 1 6 1 0 0 3 7 .292 3 0 4 0 .333 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Christian, Renee .211 39-25 76 18 16 1 2 0 4 21 .276 4 1 15 0 .259 0 0 8-8 47 2 1 .980
31 Robertson, Emma .200 30-19 55 12 11 0 0 6 13 29 .527 13 0 17 0 .348 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
16 Veach, Emma .129 38-23 62 5 8 3 1 0 7 13 .210 12 2 23 0 .286 1 0 0-0 44 1 2 .957
32 Uribe, Carmen .000 32-0 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .289 55-55 1427 268 413 71 15 22 249 580 .406 182 25 219 5 .375 20 17 48-51 1056 424 41 .973
Opponents .290 55-55 1395 257 405 70 8 40 218 611 .438 174 28 188 18 .376 17 17 25-37 1045 345 51 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Engemann, Paityn 3.91 3-0 10 1 1 0-0 1 25.1 31 16 11 8 5 4 1 3 .290 2 0 0 0 0
59 Runner, Bailie 5.19 11-14 33 27 13 2-0 0 157.2 184 115 91 75 81 26 4 10 .296 17 15 0 5 9
27 Crowder, Lucy 5.61 4-2 12 6 2 1-0 0 33.2 42 22 21 6 10 12 0 3 .307 4 1 0 3 1
44 Layfield, Madge 5.72 6-4 17 6 2 0-0 0 50.1 56 34 32 17 20 11 1 8 .289 4 7 0 4 4
30 Petty, Julia 6.46 4-7 23 15 8 1-0 2 85.0 92 70 61 68 72 17 2 16 .275 10 5 0 5 3
Totals 5.50 28-27 95 55 26 4 3 352.0 405 257 215 174 188 70 8 40 .290 37 28 0 17 17
Opponents 5.84 27-28 114 55 14 9 4 348.1 413 268 226 182 219 71 15 22 .289 26 25 0 20 17



2025 University of Central Arkansas Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Shuman, Aeryn 44 38 6 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
27 Crowder, Lucy 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Graham, Kaitlyn 357 346 10 1 .997 24 0 0 — 0 0
3 Vessier, Autumn 200 178 20 2 .990 3 22 10 .688 11 0
11 Griffin, Kylie 150 53 95 2 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Christian, Renee 50 47 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Smith, LJ 159 67 87 5 .969 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 January, Mya 51 43 6 2 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Hood, Lilly 50 27 21 2 .960 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Young, Madi 232 110 112 10 .957 21 0 0 — 0 0
16 Veach, Emma 47 44 1 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
59 Runner, Bailie 36 4 30 2 .944 0 15 6 .714 0 0
77 Graham, Addie 114 97 9 8 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Petty, Julia 8 2 5 1 .875 0 7 3 .700 0 0
44 Layfield, Madge 7 0 6 1 .857 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Engemann, Paityn 10 0 8 2 .800 0 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Mortimer, Mikaela 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Robertson, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Uribe, Carmen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1521 1056 424 41 .973 63 50 24 .676 11 0
Opponents 1441 1045 345 51 .965 26 96 6 .941 9 0


